ENGSO
Belgrade, May 14-16, 2010

Hotel “Continental - Belgrade”

18" ENGSO GENERAL ASSEMBLY ENGSO Youth Forum and Assembly

Time

20-22

09-14
11-11.30
13-15.30

14-18
16-16.30
16-17
17-18
15-19

19.30

10-13
11-11.30
13-14.30

“Youth Sport goes Europe”
ENGSO Activity/Title of the session Time ENGSO Youth Activity/Title of the session

Wednesday, May 12
Arrival of ExCom members
Arrival of EU, CM & PR WG members
Dinner — Restaurant Brasserie — Hotel Continental
Belgrade

Thursday, May 13

Arrival of ExXCom members Arrival of ENGSO Youth ( accommodation in hotel
“Prag”, Belgrade

ExCom Meeting Zeleni salon

Coffee Break

Lunch - Restaurant Brasserie — Hotel Continental

Belgrade

EU WG Meeting “Mediteran” meeting room

Coffee Break

PR WG Meeting Zeleni salon

CM WG Meeting Zeleni salon

Women & Sports Seminar/Conference

(transfer to the Ministry 14.45)

Cocktail at the Ministry of Youth and Sports

Friday, May 14

EU & Sport in Europe Seminar Mediteran / Adriatic

Coffee Break 12-13 Lunch - Restaurant Brasserie — Hotel Continental Belgrade
Lunch - Restaurant Brasserie — Hotel Continental 13-14 Welcome — Getting to know each other - Le Club meeting
Belgrade room



ENGSO

Belgrade, May 14-16, 2010

Hotel “Continental - Belgrade”

14-15
15-17 Official Opening & 1* Session of the General Assembly 15-16.30
Mediteran / Adriatic
17-17.30 Coffee Break 17-17.30
17.30-19 2" Session of the General Assembly Mediteran / 17-19.30
Adriatic
20.30 Official Dinner — Restaurant “Tri sesira” — Skadarska 20.30
street
Saturday, Ma
09-11 3" Session of the General Assembly Mediteran / Adriatic 09
09.30
11-11.30 Coffee Break 11-11.30
11.30-12.30  Fourth Session 11-12.30
12.30 Lunch - Restaurant Brasserie — Hotel Continental 12.30
Belgrade
14.30 Press Conference 14h
16-16.30
16.30-17
17 Panoramic Sightseeing tour of Belgrade 17
20.30 Farewell Dinner Party — Boat Restaurant “Sirona” 20.30

Sunday, May

What is ENGSO Youth

Joint Opening & 1% Session of the ENGSO Assembly
Mediteran / Adriatic

Coffee Break

What are: EU, Council of Europe, Lisbon Treaty, White
Paper

Official Dinner — Restaurant “Tri sesira” - Skadarska street

y 15

Departure from youth hotel

Warm up

Market of projects - Le Club meeting room

Coffee Break

Funding in Europe

Youth in Action

Prep. action in sport

European Youth Foundation

Lunch - Restaurant Brasserie — Hotel Continental Belgrade

Future project - small working thematic groups
Youth Assembly

Evaluation

Panoramic Sightseeing tour of Belgrade

Farewell Dinner Party — Boat Restaurant “Sirona”

16

Departure of Participants



