## **ENGSO**

# Belgrade, May 14-16, 2010

## **Hotel "Continental – Belgrade"**

#### 18th ENGSO GENERAL ASSEMBLY

Lunch - Restaurant Brasserie - Hotel Continental

13-14.30

Belgrade

**ENGSO Youth Forum and Assembly** 

## "Youth Sport goes Europe"

Welcome - Getting to know each other - Le Club meeting

Time	ENGSO Activity/Title of the session	Time	ENGSO Youth Activity/Title of the session
	Wednesda	v. M	a v 1 2
20-22	Arrival of ExCom members Arrival of EU, CM & PR WG members Dinner – Restaurant Brasserie – Hotel Continental Belgrade	,	
	Thursday	, Ma	ау 13
	Arrival of ExCom members		Arrival of ENGSO Youth (accommodation in hotel "Prag", Belgrade
09-14	ExCom Meeting <b>Zeleni salon</b>		rag , beigrade
11-11.30	Coffee Break		
13-15.30	Lunch - Restaurant Brasserie – Hotel Continental Belgrade		
14-18	EU WG Meeting "Mediteran" meeting room		
16-16.30	Coffee Break		
16-17	PR WG Meeting <b>Zeleni salon</b>		
17-18	CM WG Meeting Zeleni salon		
15-19	Women & Sports Seminar/Conference (transfer to the Ministry <b>14.45</b> )		
19.30	Cocktail at the Ministry of Youth and Sports		
	Friday,	Мач	14
10-13	EU & Sport in Europe Seminar Mediteran / Adriatic	u y	1 -7
11-11.30	Coffee Break	12-13	Lunch - Restaurant Brasserie – Hotel Continental Belgrad

13-14

room

# ENGSO Belgrade, May 14-16, 2010

## Hotel "Continental – Belgrade"

15-17 17-17.30 17.30-19 20.30	Official Opening & 1 <sup>st</sup> Session of the General Assembly <b>Mediteran / Adriatic</b> Coffee Break 2 <sup>nd</sup> Session of the General Assembly <b>Mediteran / Adriatic</b> Official Dinner – Restaurant "Tri sesira" – Skadarska street	14-15 15-16.30 17-17.30 17-19.30 20.30	What is ENGSO Youth Joint Opening & 1 <sup>st</sup> Session of the ENGSO Assembly  Mediteran / Adriatic  Coffee Break What are: EU, Council of Europe, Lisbon Treaty, White Paper  Official Dinner – Restaurant "Tri sesira" - Skadarska street
	Saturday	, Ма	v 15
09-11	3 <sup>rd</sup> Session of the General Assembly <b>Mediteran / Adriatic</b>	•	Departure from youth hotel Warm up
11-11.30	Coffee Break	11-11.30	Market of projects - <b>Le Club meeting room</b> Coffee Break
11.30-12.30	Fourth Session	11-12.30	Funding in Europe
			Youth in Action
			Prep. action in sport
			European Youth Foundation
12.30	Lunch - Restaurant Brasserie – Hotel Continental Belgrade	12.30	Lunch - Restaurant Brasserie – Hotel Continental Belgrade
14.30	Press Conference	14h	Future project - small working thematic groups
		16-16.30	Youth Assembly
		16.30-17	Evaluation
17	Panoramic Sightseeing tour of Belgrade	17	Panoramic Sightseeing tour of Belgrade
20.30	Farewell Dinner Party – Boat Restaurant "Sirona"	20.30	Farewell Dinner Party – Boat Restaurant "Sirona"

Sunday, May 16

Departure of Participants